
 

 

1 American Bloodhound Club, September 27 - October 3, 2009 

Futurity 
Judge: Heather Whitcomb 

 Bloodhounds, Futurity (6‐9 mos) Dogs 
  5   3  RAINDANCE FIRST PRAIRIE FIRE. HP33028401 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Wendy Musgrove and Camille McArdle. Sire: Ch Citation's  
  Remember The Alamo  Dam: Ch Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Wendy and Chuck  
  Musgrove.     

  7   4  Citation's First And Foremost. HP33028405 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Camille McArdle & Wendy Musgrove. Sire: CH Citation's  
  Remember The Alamo  Dam: CH Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Camille McArdle DMV.  

  9   2  Cornerstone's Rowan. HP33430903 
  3/17/2009  Breeder: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. Sire: Ch Toby V  Dam:  
  Ch Acadian's Cornerstone Branwen. Owner: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous.  

  11   1  Longscent Legend's Labyrinth at Boru. HP33832601 
  1/14/2009  Breeder: Susanna Anderson & Dario Rolim De Moraes. Sire: Bastian Du 
   Hameau Jouas  Dam: Tarleton Mabel. Owner: Maggie & Mike O'Brien & Susanna  
  Anderson.  

 Bloodhounds, Futurity (6‐9 mos) Bitches 
  6   2  Raindance First Rose of Summer. HP33028403 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Wendy Musgrove and Camille McArdle DVM. Sire: Ch Citation's 
  Remeber The Alamo  Dam: Ch Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Judith Young, Wendy  
  Musgrove, Camille McArdle DVM.  

  8   3  Citation's First Morning Coffee. HP33028404 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Camille McArdle & Wendy Musgrove. Sire: CH Citation's  
  Remember The Alamo  Dam: CH Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Camille McArdle DMV.   

  10  A  Cornerstone's Patti. HP33430901 
  3/17/2009  Breeder: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. Sire: Ch Toby V  Dam:  
  Ch Acadian's Cornerstone Branwen. Owner: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous.  

  12  1  Long Scent Legend's High Society. HP33832602 
  1/15/2009  Breeder: Susanna Anderson & Dario Relemde Maraes. Sire: Bastian du  
  Hameau Jonas  Dam: Multi CH Tarleton Mabel. Owner: Barbara Scherer, Susanna  
  Anderson.  

  14  4  Cornerstone's Onny. HP33430902 
  3/17/2009  Breeder: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. Sire: Ch Toby V  Dam:  
  Ch Acadian's Cornerstone Branwen. Owner: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous.  

 Bloodhounds, Futurity (9‐12 mos) Bitches 
  16  1  Sapphire's One Hot Momma For Tru‐Luv. HP32946401 
  1/7/2009  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH.Sapphire's Jaguar XK  Dam: CH. Sapphire's  
  Moment Of Tru‐Luv. Owner: Noel M Stockwell / Kathryn S Cole. 2503 96th Street  
  East, Tacoma, WA  98445.    
 

Best Futurity Puppy ___12_____ 
 

Best of Opposite Sex to Best Futurity Puppy ____11_____ 
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 Bloodhounds, Futurity (12‐15 mos) Dogs 
  15  1  The Magpie's Blast From The Past. HP32270704 
  8/1/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐Legancy's Sea Of Abaco   
  Dam: CH The Magpie Yippe‐I‐O‐KI‐AY. Owner: Claudia Kaminski & William &  
  Martha Thompson.  

  17  2  Wychways Snap Pea Dresser. HP32395901 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: CH Wychways  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: CH Nimansway Ared Wink N A Nod RN. Owner: Betsy &  
  Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner.  

 Bloodhounds, Futurity (12‐15 mos) Bitches 
  18  4  Loveland's When The Spirit Moves You At The Magpie. HP32270703 
  8/1/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐Legency's Sea Of Abaco   
  Dam: CH The Magpie Yippe‐I‐O‐Ki Ay. Owner: Cheryl Loveland & Claudia Kaminski.    

  20  1  Wychways I Yam What I Yam. HP32395906 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: CH Wychways  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: CH Nimansway Ared Wink N A Nod RN. Owner: Betsy &  
  Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner.    

  22  Magpie's Immortal If THe Shoe Fits, Wear It. HP32270707 
  8/1/2001  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐/Legancy's Dea Of Abaco   
  Dam: CH The Magpie's Yippe‐I‐O‐KI‐AY. Owner: Susan & Randy Mort & Claudia  
  Kaminski.  

  24  3  Wychway's Yello Polkadot Zucchini. HP32395902 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: Ch. Wychway's  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: Ch. Nimansway Ared Wink N' Anod RN. Owner: Molly &  
  Michael Nye.  

  26  2  Heads‐I‐Win Tails‐You Lose At THe Magpie. HP32270709 
  8/1/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐Legancy's Sea Of Abaco   
  Dam: CH The Magpie Yippe‐I‐O‐KI‐AY. Owner: Claudia Kaminski.   

  28  Wychways Radishingly Beautiful. HP32395903 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: CH Wychways  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: CH Nimansway Ared Wink N A Nod RN. Owner: Betsy &  
  Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner.  

 Bloodhounds, Futurity (15+ mos) Dogs 
  21  3  Sherick M&M's New Direction. HP30323001 
  4/30/2008  Breeder: Sherry Duling & Molly Nye. Sire: Ch Bacchus Du Noble Limier   
  Dam: Shericks Dakota Honey of a Chance. Owner: Sherry Duling, Molly Nye,  
  Ginger Tracz.  

  23  4  Sherick M&M's New Attitude. HP30323006 
  4/30/2008  Breeder: Sherry Duling. Sire: CH Bacchus du Noble Limier  Dam: CH  
  Sherick's Dakota Honey of a Chance. Owner: Sherry Duling, Molly Nye & Pattie 
  Mitchell.  

  25  1  TLH Last Call At Closing. HP30531301 
  4/11/2008  Breeder: Linda Heins, Tom & T.J Heins. Sire: Ch. Sherick TLH Red Hot  
  Cruiser  Dam: Ch. TLH Rumors And Lace. Owner: Linda Heins , Tom & T.J. Heins.  
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  27  The Magpie's Heaven On Earth. HP30919903 
  6/8/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski & Susan Marklay. Sire: CH Legency Main Jib  
  Of Magpie CGC  Dam: CH Magpie's Fluorescent Dreamgirl . Owner: Michael Broadbent.  

  29  2  Orion's Timeless Legend of Diesel. HP31642305 
  5/30/2008  Breeder: David Johnson & Susanna Anderson. Sire: CH Tracersown  
  Hylbillies Arlo  Dam: CH Legend's Hero Lizabeth. Owner: David Johnson, Susanna  
  Anderson, Joan Atkinson.  

 Bloodhounds, Futurity (15+ mos) Bitches 
  32  3  TLH's  Bailey On Ice. HP30531302 
  4/11/2008  Breeder: Linda Heins, Tom & T.J Heins. Sire: Ch. Sherick TLH Red Hot  
  Cruiser  Dam: Ch. TLH Rumors And Lace. Owner: Linda Heins , Tom & T.J. Heins.   

  34  2  The Magpie's Devilish Good Looks. HP30919904 
  6/8/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Legency Main Jib Of Magpie CGC   
  Dam: CH Magpie's Fluorescent Dreamgirl . Owner: Claudia Kaminski & Susan Markle. 

  36  1  Orion's Legend's Timeless Diva. HP31642308 
  5/30/2008  Breeder: David Johnson & Susanna Anderson. Sire: CH Tracersown  
  Hylbillies Arlo  Dam: CH Legend's Hero Lizabeth. Owner: David Johnson, Susanna  
  Anderson, Lana Schultz.  
 

Best Futurity Junior ____25____ 
  
Best of Opposite Sex to Best Futurity Junior ___36______ 
 
Grand Futurity Winner ___25_____ 
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Puppy Sweepstakes 
Judge: Mrs. Ann Roth 

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6‐9) Dogs 
  5  Churchills Incognito Of Pinetone. HP33580005 
  2/10/2009  Breeder: Neil & Diane Forrest, Michele McKinney, & Sarah Green. Sire:  
  CH Churchils Incantation  Dam: Churchils I'll Tke Shuga. Owner: Michele McKinney.   

  7  Citation's First And Foremost. HP33028405 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Camille McArdle & Wendy Musgrove. Sire: CH Citation's  
  Remember The Alamo  Dam: CH Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Camille McArdle DMV. 

  9  A  Bayou's Doc Holliday of Huntsalot/Bloodhound Hill. HP33163603 
  1/12/2009  Breeder: Buster & Amy Vance. Sire: Wilshire Famous Alhavant  Dam:  
  Bertrade Des Echos Saint Hubert. Owner: Mike Gilbert & Doug Till.  

  11  3  Indian Creek's Mr Governor. HP33373301 
  2/2/2009  Breeder: Trudy McElligott. Sire: Ramsey Creek's Eloine Arc Angel  Dam:  
  Ewine's Rmzcrk Dixieland Delight. Owner: Trudy McElligott & Lana Schultz.  

  15  4  Churchils Improvisation Of Pinetone. HP33580002 
  2/10/2009  Breeder: Neil & Diane Forrest, Michele McKinney, & Sarah Green. Sire:  
  CH Churchils Incantation  Dam: Churchils I'll Tke Shuga. Owner: Sarah Green,  
  Neil & Diane Forrest.  

  17  RAINDANCE FIRST PRAIRIE FIRE. HP33028401 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Wendy Musgrove and Camille McArdle. Sire: Ch Citation's  
  Remember The Alamo  Dam: Ch Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Wendy & Chuck  
  Musgrove. 

  19  Longscent Legend's Labyrinth at Boru. HP33832601 
  1/14/2009  Breeder: Susanna Anderson & Dario Rolim De Moraes. Sire: Bastian Du 
   Hameau Jouas  Dam: Tarleton Mabel. Owner: Maggie & Mike O'Brien & Susanna  
  Anderson.  
  21  1  Edenhill Without a Clue. WA281761 
  1/25/2009  Breeder: Linda Adam. Sire: Blazing Billy  Dam: Edenhill Lovely  
  Moonchild. Owner: Linda Adam & Monica Park.     

  23  A  Bigwigs Beethovan. WC291482 
  2/9/2009  Breeder: Janis Elliott and Tracy Favre. Sire: Ch. Brewdun's Bustopher  
  Jones  Dam: Ch. Ridgerunner's Zora. Owner: Janis Elliott and Tracy Favre .     

  65  2  Cornerstone's Rowan. HP33430903 
  3/17/2009  Breeder: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. Sire: Ch Toby V  Dam:  
  Ch Acadian's Cornerstone Branwen. Owner: Beth Vanselous & Christine  
  Vanselous.  

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9‐12) Dogs 
  63  1  Darling's Dreaming Of Decking The Hall's Coshelav. HP33074711 
  12/7/2008  Breeder: B and T Dunn and Cathi Darling. Sire: Coshelav's Satchmo   
  Dam: CH. Bauer ‐ Flessner's Big Honkin' Star. Owner: Cathi Darling. 
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 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Junior 12‐18) Dogs 

  27    Woeful Memphis Blues. HP33664304 
  4/18/2008  Breeder: Lynn Bailey & Shirley Mae Tinker. Sire: CH Woeful Coriander Is 
   Cookin'  Dam: CH Batow Woeful Aria. Owner: Darlene & Fredrick Sanders.  

  29  Sherick M&M's New Direction. HP30323001 
  4/30/2008  Breeder: Sherry Duling & Molly Nye. Sire: Ch Bacchus Du Noble Limier   
  Dam: Shericks Dakota Honey of a Chance. Owner: Sherry Duling, Molly Nye,  
  Ginger Tracz.  

  33  4  The Magpie's Heaven On Earth. HP30919903 
  6/8/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski & Susan Marklay. Sire: CH Legency Main Jib  
  Of Magpie CGC  Dam: CH Magpie's Fluorescent Dreamgirl. Owner: Michael Broadbent    

  35  Quiet Creek's Tell Me No Secrets. HP31176901 
  7/7/2008  Breeder: Susan Hamil & Heather Whitcomb. Sire: Ch Heathcliffe  
  Claimjumper  Dam: Ch Heathers Go Tell It On The Mtn. Owner: Janet Rothwell.  

  37  Orion's Timeless Legend of Diesel. HP31642305 
  5/30/2008  Breeder: David Johnson & Susanna Anderson. Sire: CH Tracersown  
  Hylbillies Arlo  Dam: CH Legend's Hero Lizabeth. Owner: David Johnson, Susanna  
  Anderson, Joan Atkinson.  

  41  Coshelav's Darling Nitro Blast. HP32623601 
  9/17/2008  Breeder: Michelle, Colleen, & Dave Mahan. Sire: CH Flessner's This  
  Isn't Your Room  Dam: Ch Coshelav Waltzing Matilda. Owner: Michelle, Colleen, &  
  Dave Mahan.    

  43  Woeful Corey In Concert. HP33664301 
  4/18/2008  Breeder: Lynn Bailey & Shirley Mae Tinker. Sire: CH Woeful Coriander Is 
   Cookin'  Dam: CH Batow Woeful Aria. Owner: Lynn Bailey.  

  45  Pop‐Top D'Lia‐Phail. LOE1825133 
  8/30/2008  Breeder: Armando Munoz Leyva. Sire: WJW;07,Las Americas, Ch.Debonair 
  D'Lia‐Phail  Dam: Talulah Famous Alhavant. Owner: Nita Greenwell.    

  47  3  Sherick M&M's New Attitude. HP30323006 
  4/30/2008  Breeder: Sherry Duling. Sire: CH Bacchus du Noble Limier  Dam: CH  
  Sherick's Dakota Honey of a Chance. Owner: Sherry Duling, Molly Nye & Pattie  
  Mitchell.     

  49  1  TLH Last Call At Closing. HP30531301 
  4/11/2008  Breeder: Linda Heins, Tom & T.J Heins. Sire: Ch. Sherick TLH Red Hot  
  Cruiser  Dam: Ch. TLH Rumors And Lace. Owner: Linda Heins , Tom & T.J. Heins.  

  51  Woeful Acadian's Madrigal. HP33664303 
  4/18/2008  Breeder: Lynn Bailey & Shirley Mae Tinker. Sire: CH Woeful Coriander Is 
   Cookin'  Dam: CH Batow Woeful Aria. Owner: Carla Blanchard & Lynn Bailey.  

  53  Quiet Creek's Hard To Come By. HP29987503 
  4/6/2008  Breeder:  S. Lacroix Hamil, L. Burch, C. Laporte. Sire: CH Heathcliffe  
  Claimjumper  Dam: CH Danae Du Noble Limier. Owner: Veronica Mercer.  

  59  2  Ripple Creek's Hole In One. HP30916701 
  7/6/2008  Breeder: Claudette & William Lyons. Sire: CH Churchil's I'll Take The  
  Challenge  Dam: CH Ripple Creek's Loving Hannah. Owner: Claudette & William  
  Lyons .  
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  61  Wychways Snap Pea Dresser. HP32395901 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: CH Wychways  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: CH Nimansway Ared Wink N A Nod RN. Owner: Betsy &  
  Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner.  

  73  The Magpie's Blast From The Past. HP32270704 
  8/1/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐Legancy's Sea Of Abaco   
  Dam: CH The Magpie Yippe‐I‐O‐KI‐AY. Owner: Claudia Kaminski & William &  
  Martha Thompson.  

  151  CH Soonipi Friends In Low Places MLH. HP30062903 
  4/13/2008  Breeder: Karen Dewy & Sandy Wittman. Sire: CH Flu ME To The Moon  
  MLH  Dam: CH Moon Comesover The Mtn MLH RN. Owner: Karen Dewy . 
 

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 18‐24) Dogs 
  57  1  Jo‐Li's Father Christmas. HP28914401 
  12/24/2007  Breeder: Joesph & Lisa Ivey. Sire: CH Jo‐Li's Evolutionary Darwin   
  Dam: CH Brewdun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer. Owner: Joesph & Lisa Ivey.  

  67  3  Mason's St Nicholas. HP35190401 
  12/25/2007  Breeder: Kathryn Reid & Mary Lou Olszewski. Sire: Mason Olbay Blue  
  Suede Shoes  Dam: Edenhill Mason Priscilla. Owner: Kathryn Reid.  

  85  Jo‐Li's Celebration. HP28914407 
  12/24/2007  Breeder: Joe & Lisa Ivey. Sire: CH Jo‐Li's Evolutionary Darwin  Dam:  
  CH Brewdun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer. Owner: Camille McArdle DMV.  

  87  4  Sherick M&M's Red Hot Buckshot. HP29775408 
  3/5/2008  Breeder: Sherry & Dick Duling & Molly Nye & Michael Nye. Sire: CH  
  Sherick's Dakota Wild Pitch  Dam: CH Sherick's Redhot Cliche'4M&M. Owner:  
  Randy Greenlee & Anne Greenlee & Molly Nye & Sherry Duling.  

  89  Olbay Mason Union Jack Terminator. HP29839202 
  1/21/2008  Breeder: Kathyrn Reid, Mr. David Begley, & Mary Lou Olszewski. Sire:  
  CH Murphy Mason Midnight Rambler  Dam: CH Mason Ol Bay The Terminatrix.  
  Owner: David Begley, & Mary Lou & Sharon Olszewski .  

  147  2  FLESSNER'S ACES N EIGHTS. HP28497906 
  12/17/2007  Breeder: Bryan & Chris Flessner. Sire: CH. BAUER'S MISTER  
  BANANA BOAT  Dam: CH. EDENHILL TIG A RIF IC NEENA. Owner: DON OZEE 
   & CINDY OZEE.  

  149  CH Coshelav Johnny Boy The Dream. HP29498605 
  12/26/2007  Breeder: Michelle, Colleen, and Dave Mahan. Sire: Hound Ears  
  Nemrod  Dam: Long & Lenky Like A Slinky Coshelav. Owner: Cathalina Darling.  

  185  CH Surf's Up Trooper Of Sleepy Hollow. HP29523402 
  1/12/2008  Breeder: Gary & Karen Leshkivich. Sire: Slpy Hollows Sharp Dressed  
  Man TDX, RA, NFP, NJP  Dam: CH Legacy Chrasicki Of Slpy Hollow VCDI TDX  
  RAE3. Owner: John Sidney & Karen Leshkivich. 
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 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6‐9) Bitches 
  6  3  Raindance First Rose of Summer. HP33028403 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Wendy Musgrove and Camille McArdle DVM. Sire: Ch Citation's 
  Remeber The Alamo  Dam: Ch Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Judith  Young, Wendy 
  Musgrove, Camille McArdle DVM.  

  8   A  Cornerstone's Patti. HP33430901 
  3/17/2009  Breeder: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. Sire: Ch Toby V  Dam:  
  Ch Acadian's Cornerstone Branwen. Owner: Beth Vanselous & Christine  
  Vanselous.  

  10  2  AtBay's Ripple Creek's Zury Of Churchil. HP34035403 
  2/11/2009  Breeder: Jerrilyn D. Petty & Sandy‐Sue McClure & Michele McKinney.  
  Sire: CH Churchil's Incantation  Dam: CH Chahil Moonlitejubilee At Bay. Owner:  
  Claudette & William Lyons & Michele McKinney.  

  12  A  Bigwigs Lullaby. WC291483  
  2/9/2009  Breeder: Janis Elliott and Tracy Favre. Sire: Ch. Brewdun's Bustopher  
  Jones  Dam: Ch. Ridgerunner's Zora. Owner: Janis Elliott and Tracy Favre .  

  14  1  Citation's First Morning Coffee. HP33028404 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Camille McArdle & Wendy Musgrove. Sire: CH Citation's  
  Remember The Alamo  Dam: CH Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Camille McArdle DMV. 

  16  Long Scent Legend's High Society. HP33832602 
  1/15/2009  Breeder: Susanna Anderson & Dario Relemde Maraes. Sire: Bastian du  
  Hameau Jonas  Dam: Multi CH Tarleton Mabel. Owner: Barbara Scherer, Susanna  
  Anderson.  

  18  4  I Am USA Du Noble Limier. LOSH1055821 
  1/13/2009  Breeder: BELGIUM. Chantal LaPorte. Sire: CH Europe Desire Du Noble 
   Limier  Dam: CH NL LUX Smart Nose's Academician. Owner: Sherry Duling.  

  70  Cornerstone's Onny. HP33430902 
  3/17/2009  Breeder: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. Sire: Ch Toby V  Dam:  
  Ch Acadian's Cornerstone Branwen. Owner: Beth Vanselous & Christine  
  Vanselous.  
 

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9‐12) Bitches 
  22   2  Darling's Dreaming Of Ten Piper's Piping Coshelav'. HP33074702 
  12/7/2008  Breeder: B and T Dunn and Cathi Darling. Sire: CH. Coshelav's  
  Satchmo  Dam: CH. Bauer ‐ Flessner's Big Honkin' Star. Owner: Barbara and Peter 
   Garlick.  

  26  3  Sapphire's One Hot Momma For Tru‐Luv. HP32946401 
  1/7/2009  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH.Sapphire's Jaguar XK  Dam: CH. Sapphire's  
  Moment Of Tru‐Luv. Owner: Noel M Stockwell / Kathryn S Cole. 

  28  1  Darling's Dreaming Under The Mistletoe Coshelav's. HP33074703 
  12/7/2008  Breeder: B and T Dunn and Cathalilna Darling. Sire: Coshelav's  
  Satchmo  Dam: CH Bauer‐Flessner's Big Honkin' Star. Owner: Cathalina Darling  
  and Lana Williams‐Schultz.  
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  40  Wychway's Yello Polkadot Zucchini. HP32395902 
To 12‐18  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: Ch. Wychway's  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: Ch. Nimansway Ared Wink N' Anod RN. Owner: Molly &  
  Michael Nye.  
 

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 12‐18) Bitches 

  32  Mayflower's Mother Freedom. HP30285603 
  4/28/2008  Breeder: Denise Jones & Kelly Jones. Sire: Morrison's Mohawk  Dam:  
  Gam's Sugar's Dumpling. Owner: Laurie Diane Brewer & Jimmy C. Brewer.  

  34  Houndwalker's Witch Hazel. HP30772806 
  5/6/2008  Breeder: Judy Walker/Susan LaCroix Hamil/Carrie Roy. Sire: CH. Sonnipi  
  Fly Me to the Moon  Dam: CH Hndwalkrs A Wicked Felina Moon. Owner: Patrina  
  McBride/Dave McBride & Judy Walker.  

  36  Orion's Legend's Timeless Diva. HP31642308 
  5/30/2008  Breeder: David Johnson & Susanna Anderson. Sire: CH Tracersown  
  Hylbillies Arlo  Dam: CH Legend's Hero Lizabeth. Owner: David Johnson, Susanna  
  Anderson, Lana Schultz.  

  38  Loveland's When The Spirit Moves You At The Magpie. HP32270703 
  8/1/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐Legency's Sea Of Abaco   
  Dam: CH The Magpie Yippe‐I‐O‐Ki Ay. Owner: Cheryl Loveland & Claudia Kaminski.  

  40  Wychway's Yello Polkadot Zucchini. HP32395902 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: Ch. Wychway's  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: Ch. Nimansway Ared Wink N' Anod RN. Owner: Molly &  
  Michael Nye.  

  42  Woeful Standing Ovation. HP33664302 
  4/18/2008  Breeder: Lynn Bailey & Shirley Mae Tinker. Sire: CH Woeful Coriander Is 
   Cookin'  Dam: CH Batow Woeful Aria. Owner: Lynn Bailey.  

  44  3  TLH's  Bailey On Ice. HP30531302 
  4/11/2008  Breeder: Linda Heins, Tom & T.J Heins. Sire: Ch. Sherick TLH Red Hot  
  Cruiser  Dam: Ch. TLH Rumors And Lace. Owner: Linda Heins , Tom & T.J. Heins.  

  46  1  The Magpie's Devilish Good Looks. HP30919904 
  6/8/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Legency Main Jib Of Magpie CGC   
  Dam: CH Magpie's Fluorescent Dreamgirl . Owner: Claudia Kaminski & Susan  Markle.  

  48  Ewine's Hema: Blessed Gift of God. HP32003702 
  9/1/2008  Breeder: Janet Earlywine. Sire: Ramsey CreekΓÇÖs Ewine Arc Angel   
  Dam: EwineΓÇÖs Fiawhirlwind R.C. Cameo. Owner: Sarah Metz.  

  50  Magpie's Immortal If THe Shoe Fits, Wear It. HP32270707 
  8/1/2001  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐/Legancy's Dea Of Abaco  Dam: 
  CH The Magpie's Yippe‐I‐O‐KI‐AY. Owner: Susan & Randy Mort & Claudia Kaminski.  

  52  Coshelav's Darling There's A Fire Coming. HP32623604 
  9/17/2008 Breeder:Michelle, Colleen, & Dave Mahan.Sire: CH Flessner's This Isn't Your 
  Room  Dam: Ch Coshelav Waltzing Matilda. Owner: Michelle, Colleen, & Dave Mahan.  

  68  Wychways Radishingly Beautiful. HP32395903 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: CH Wychways  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: CH Nimansway Ared Wink N A Nod RN. Owner: Betsy &  
  Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner.  
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  74  Wychways I Yam What I Yam. HP32395906 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: CH Wychways  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: CH Nimansway Ared Wink N A Nod RN. Owner: Betsy &  
  Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner.  

  82  2  Heads‐I‐Win Tails‐You Lose At THe Magpie. HP32270709 
  8/1/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐Legancy's Sea Of Abaco   
  Dam: CH The Magpie Yippe‐I‐O‐KI‐AY. Owner: Claudia Kaminski.  

  162  4  CH Darling's The Big Bang Theory Coshelav. HP32623602 
  9/17/2008  Breeder: Michelle, Colleen, and Dave Mahan. Sire: CH. Flessner's This  
  Is Not Your Room  Dam: CH. Coshelav's Waltzing Matilda. Owner: Cathalina  
  Darling and Lana Williams‐Schultz.    

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Puppy 18‐24) Bitches 
  60  Coshelav's Miss Independence. HP29498610 
  12/26/2007  Breeder: Michelle, Colleen, & Dave Mahan. Sire: Hound Ears Nem Rod 
    Dam: Long & Lenky Like A Slenky Coshelav. Owner: Michelle, Colleen, & Dave  
  Mahan.  

  80  Jo‐Li's Let's Celebrate. HP28914410 
  12/24/2007  Breeder: Joseph AE Ivey III and Lisa G Ivey. Sire: GH Jo‐Li's  
  Evolutionary Darwin  Dam: CH Brewdun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer . Owner: Nancy  
  Digby and James Digby.  

  84  3  Flessner's Smooth Call on the River. HP28497907 
  12/27/2007  Breeder: Flessner's Kennels. Sire: CH Bauer's Mister Banana Boat   
  Dam: Ch Edenhill Tig A Rif Ic Neena. Owner: Debbie Boaz.     

  86  Olbay Mason Lady Di. HP29839206 
  1/21/2008  Breeder: Kathryn Reid, David Begley, Mary Lou Olszewski. Sire: Ch  
  Muphy Mason  Midnight Rambler  Dam: Ch Mason Olbay The Terminatrix. Owner:  
  Linda Gohn & Mary Lou Olszewski.  

  94  Sherick M&M's Red Hot Carolina. HP29775402 
  3/5/2008  Breeder: Sherry Duling & Dick Duling & Molly Nye & Michael Nye . Sire:  
  Sherick's Dakota Wild Pitch ‐ HP07994403  Dam: Sherick's Redhot Cliche'4m&M ‐  
  HP12506701. Owner: Barry Welch & Molly Nye & Sherry Duling.  

  98  Jo Li's Silverado Jingle All The Way. HP28914402 
  12/24/2007  Breeder: Joe & Lisa Ivey. Sire: CH Jo‐Li's Evolutionary Darwin  Dam:  
  CH Bredun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer. Owner: Micheal & Kimberly Hansen.  

  100  4 Olbay Mason E‐shore Picadilly Circus. HP29839203 
  1/21/2008  Breeder: kathryn reid & mr. david begley & mary lou olszewski. Sire: ch  
  murphy mason midnight rambler  Dam: ch mason ol bay the terminatrix. Owner: kathy 
   robertson & cassandra williams.  

  136  2  CH Flessner's Royal Flush at Edenhill. HP28497901 
  12/17/2007  Breeder: Bryan & Chris Flessner. Sire: CH. Bauer's Mister Banana  
  Boat  Dam: CH. Edenhill Tig‐a‐rif‐ic Neena. Owner: Linda Adam, Bryan & Chris  
  Flessner, Monica Park.  

  138  CH Coshelav Frankie Is Dreaming. HP29498604 
  12/26/2007  Breeder: Michelle & David & Colleen Mahan. Sire: Hound Ears Nemrod 
     Dam: Lenkly Lik a Slenkey Coshelav. Owner: Cathalina Darling and Lana Williams‐ 
  Schultz and Barbra Garlick.  
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  160  1  CH Flessner's Let It Ride. HP28497909 
  12/17/2007  Breeder: Bryan & Chris Flessner. Sire: CH. Bauer's Mister Banana  
  Boat  Dam: CH. Edenhill Tig‐A‐Rif‐Ic Neena. Owner: Bryan & Chris Flessner &  
  Heather Buehner.  
 
 

Best Puppy in Sweepstakes ____14____ 
  
Best of Opposite Sex to Best Puppy in Sweepstakes ___21______ 
  
Best Junior in Sweepstakes ____160____ 
  
Best of Opposite Sex to Best Junior in Sweepstakes ___57______ 
 
Grand Sweepstakes Winner ____160______ 

 
 Veteran Sweepstakes 
Judge: Mrs. Ann Roth 

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 7‐8 yrs) Dogs 

  99  3  CH Citation's Remember The Alamo. HM98974705 
  11/12/2001  Breeder: Camille McArdle & Joan Atkinson. Sire: CH Springbok's  
  Basso Profundo  Dam: CH Citation's Tracersown Ruffian. Owner: Camille McArdle DMV 

  101  4  CH Coshelav's Roche' Hound Ears. HM99351303 
  1/20/2002  Breeder: Jill Baker & Michell Mahan. Sire: CH Pelias Du Verger De  
  Cantilene  Dam: CH Coshelav's Some Like It Hot. Owner: Colleen & Michelle Mahan. 

  103  1  Ch. Legency's Main Jib Of Magpie. HN00318302 
  6/18/2002  Breeder: Claudia Kaminsk & Mrs. Anne L. Legge. Sire: ML. Legacy's  
  Sonofa Sailor  Dam: Ch. Legacy's Martha Raye. Owner: Susan Markley.  

  105 A  Ch Bacchus du Noble Limier. HP06023001 
  1/6/2002  Breeder: Chantel LaPorte. Sire: Vargo du Noble Limier  Dam: Front Row's 
   Living Sin. Owner: Joesph & Lisa Ivey, & C. Laporte.  

  109  2  CH JO‐LI'S EVOLUTIONARY DARWIN. HM98104407 
  11/12/2001  Breeder: Lisa and Joseph Ivey. Sire: Ch Springbuk Raindance Rhapsody 
    Dam: Ch Jo‐Li Becoz Ms Peacock Did It. Owner: Chuck and Wendy Musgrove .  

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 8‐9 yrs) Dogs 
  97   1  CH Wychway's The Beech Hideaway RA. HM95587006 
  5/10/2001  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland. Sire: Ch Smalltown's Knotty Knoggins   
  Dam: Ch Button Bay Hern's Blessing CD, RN. Owner: Betsy & Joe Copeland.  

  107  3  CH Wychways Bilboa Baggins RE. HM95587002 
  5/10/2001  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland . Sire: CH Smalltowns Knotty Knoggins   
  Dam: CH Button Bay Herns Blessing CD RN. Owner: Betsy & Joe Copeland .  
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  111  2  CH Wychway's Armand Ashante. HM95587008 
  5/10/2001  Breeder: Betsy Copeland. Sire: CH Smalltown's Knotty Knoggins  Dam:  
  CH Button Bay's Hern's Blessing. Owner: Lisa Erb.  

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 9‐10 yrs) Dogs 
  113  1  CH Baylord Apogee True Blue MTX. HM92696301 
  8/14/2000  Breeder: Janet J. Kelly & Mrs. S. D. Pederick. Sire: Ch Rose Hollow's  
  Rose Tattooo, MTX  Dam: Cleanboot Blaise. Owner: Janet J. Kelly.  

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 10+ yrs) Dogs 
  115  2  CH Vance's Confederate Jed. HM80121404 
  11/15/1998  Breeder: Sandra J. Messmer. Sire: RD's Brenda's Be‐Bop  Dam: Annie 
   Emm. Owner: Amanda R. Beck & Carol M. Beck.  

  189  1 Hayseed‐Legency's Oedipus Rex. HM84711801 
  8/9/1999  Breeder: Anne L. Legge, David & Janet de Jang. Sire: CH Legency's  
  Vested Interest  Dam: CH Hayseed‐Legency's Marion. Owner: David & Janet de Jang. 

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 7‐8 yrs) Bitches 
  104  1 Okie's Red Belle. HP00781207 
  5/8/2002  Breeder: Rondy H.Bryan. Sire: Okie Of Stitchihatchie  Dam: Stichihatchie's 
   Ruby Red. Owner: Kurt & Connie Lubben.  

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 7‐8 yrs) Bitches 
  106  3  CH Chardonnay of Legacy. HM92203411 
  10/18/2000  Breeder: Anne L Legge. Sire: CH Legacy's Totally Radical  Dam: CH  
  Legacy's Sweetheart Contract. Owner: Rae Owen.  

  108  1  CH Mason Olbay Devil N Disguise. HM94346203 
  1/15/2001  Breeder: Kathryn Reid & Mary Lou Olszewski. Sire: CH Mason's  
  Heartbreak Hotel  Dam: CH Mason's Frankly Scarlett. Owner: Tanya Killins. 

  110  2  CH Wychway's Needs No Alderation RN. HM95587001 
  5/10/2001  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland. Sire: Ch Smalltown's Knotty Knoggins   
  Dam: Ch Button Bay Hern's Blessing CD, RN. Owner: Betsy & Joe Copeland.  

  112  4  CH Legacy's Awesome Equilibrium CGC. HM95592105 
  6/1/2001  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski & Mrs. Anne L. Legge. Sire: CH Hombrew‐Legency 
  Tom The Rymer  Dam: CH Legency's Martha Ray CGC. Owner: Claudia Kaminski.  

 Bloodhounds, Sweepstakes (Veterans 10+ yrs) Bitches 
  114  1  Ch. Honey Tree GGM's Fate Of Sherick. HM85945004 
  2/25/1999  Breeder: Anne Schettig & Fritz Schmidt. Sire: Ch. Bigwigs Bold  
  Advocate  Dam: Ch. Retory's Honey Tree Ego. Owner: Sherry & Dick Duling &  
  James R. Adams.  

  164  A CH Pistol Packin Phoebe Fithian. HM8313601 
  4/23/1999  Breeder: Todd E Lav, Regina M Lav, Jule Northsheld. Sire: CH Button  
  Bay's Chip's Ahoy  Dam: CH Button Bay's Bounty Hunter. Owner: Lillian C. Fithian.  

  166  A Duke's Daisy Mae. HM65094904 
  8/3/1996  Breeder: Billy P. Duke. Sire: Marcus Trax Howell  Dam: Miss Ellie Mae  
  Duke. Owner: Lynn M. Duke.  

Best Veteran Dog in Sweepstakes ___189_____ 

 

Best Veteran Bitch in Sweepstakes __114______ 
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National Specialty Judge: Dr. James Edwards 
Saturday Regional Judge: David R Miller 

 Bloodhounds, Puppy (6‐9 mos) Dogs 
  5  Thu__4__  Sat__2__ Churchils Incognito Of Pinetone. HP33580005 
  2/10/2009  Breeder: Neil & Diane Forrest, Michele McKinney, & Sarah Green. Sire:  
  CH Churchils Incantation  Dam: Churchils I'll Tke Shuga. Owner: Michele McKinney.  

  7  Thu____  Sat____ RAINDANCE FIRST PRAIRIE FIRE. HP33028401 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Wendy Musgrove and Camille McArdle. Sire: Ch Citation's  
  Remember The Alamo  Dam: Ch Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Wendy and Chuck  
  Musgrove.  

  9  Thu_A___               Bayou's Doc Holliday of Huntsalot/Bloodhound Hill. HP33163603 
  1/12/2009  Breeder: Buster & Amy Vance. Sire: Wilshire Famous Alhavant  Dam:  
  Bertrade Des Echos Saint Hubert. Owner: Mike Gilbert & Doug Till.     

  11  Thu__2__  Sat____ Indian Creek's Mr Governor. HP33373301 
  2/2/2009  Breeder: Trudy McElligott. Sire: Ramsey Creek's Eloine Arc Angel  Dam:  
  Ewine's Rmzcrk Dixieland Delight. Owner: Trudy McElligott & Lana Schultz.  

  15  Thu__1__  Sat__3__ Churchils Improvisation Of Pinetone. HP33580002 
  2/10/2009  Breeder: Neil & Diane Forrest, Michele McKinney, & Sarah Green. Sire:  
  CH Churchils Incantation  Dam: Churchils I'll Tke Shuga. Owner: Sarah Green,  
  Neil & Diane Forrest. 

  17  Thu__3__  Sat__1__ Citation's First And Foremost. HP33028405 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Camille McArdle & Wendy Musgrove. Sire: CH Citation's  
  Remember The Alamo  Dam: CH Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Camille McArdle DMV. 

  19  Thu____  Sat____ Longscent Legend's Labyrinth at Boru. HP33832601 
  1/14/2009  Breeder: Susanna Anderson & Dario Rolim De Moraes. Sire: Bastian Du 
   Hameau Jouas  Dam: Tarleton Mabel. Owner: Maggie & Mike O'Brien & Susanna  
  Anderson.  

  21  Thu____  Sat__4__ Edenhill Without a Clue. WA281761 
  1/25/2009  Breeder: Linda Adam. Sire: Blazing Billy  Dam: Edenhill Lovely  
  Moonchild. Owner: Linda Adam & Monica Park.  

  23  Thu__A__               Bigwigs Beethovan. WC291482 
  2/9/2009  Breeder: Janis Elliott and Tracy Favre. Sire: Ch. Brewdun's Bustopher  
  Jones  Dam: Ch. Ridgerunner's Zora. Owner: Janis Elliott and Tracy Favre .    
 

 Bloodhounds, 12‐18 mos Dogs 
  27  Thu__4__  Sat____ Woeful Memphis Blues. HP33664304 
  4/18/2008  Breeder: Lynn Bailey & Shirley Mae Tinker. Sire: CH Woeful Coriander Is 
   Cookin'  Dam: CH Batow Woeful Aria. Owner: Darlene & Fredrick Sanders.  

  29  Thu____  Sat__1__ Sherick M&M's New Direction. HP30323001 
  4/30/2008  Breeder: Sherry Duling & Molly Nye. Sire:Ch Bacchus Du Noble Limier Dam: 
  Shericks Dakota Honey of a Chance. Owner: Sherry Duling, Molly Nye, Ginger Tracz. 
 
 



 

 

13 American Bloodhound Club, September 27 - October 3, 2009 

  33  Thu____  Sat__4__ The Magpie's Heaven On Earth. HP30919903 
  6/8/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski & Susan Marklay. Sire: CH Legency Main Jib  
  Of Magpie CGC  Dam: CH Magpie's Fluorescent Dreamgirl . Owner: Michael Broadbent 

  35  Thu__A__               Quiet Creek's Tell Me No Secrets. HP31176901 
  7/7/2008  Breeder: Susan Hamil & Heather Whitcomb. Sire: Ch Heathcliffe  
  Claimjumper  Dam: Ch Heathers Go Tell It On The Mtn. Owner: Janet Rothwell.  

  37  Thu____  Sat____ Orion's Timeless Legend of Diesel. HP31642305 
To BOB  5/30/2008  Breeder: David Johnson & Susanna Anderson. Sire: CH Tracersown  
  Hylbillies Arlo  Dam: CH Legend's Hero Lizabeth. Owner: David Johnson, Susanna  
  Anderson, Joan Atkinson.  

  39  Thu____  Sat____ Wychways Bean There Done That. HP32395904 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: betsy copeland ,renee wagner, joe copeland. Sire: ch wychways  
  bilboa baggins re  Dam: ch nimansway ared wink 'n anod rn. Owner: connie & jeffrey  
  wokutch.   

  41  Thu____                Coshelav's Darling Nitro Blast. HP32623601 
  9/17/2008  Breeder: Michelle, Colleen, & Dave Mahan. Sire: CH Flessner's This  
  Isn't Your Room  Dam: Ch Coshelav Waltzing Matilda. Owner: Michelle, Colleen, &  
  Dave Mahan.  

  43  Thu__3__  Sat____ Woeful Corey In Concert. HP33664301 
  4/18/2008  Breeder: Lynn Bailey & Shirley Mae Tinker. Sire: CH Woeful Coriander Is 
   Cookin'  Dam: CH Batow Woeful Aria. Owner: Lynn Bailey.  

  45  Thu____  Sat____ Pop‐Top D'Lia‐Phail. LOE1825133 
  8/30/2008  Breeder: Armando Munoz Leyva. Sire: WJW;07,Las Americas, Ch.Debonair 
  D'Lia‐Phail  Dam: Talulah Famous Alhavant. Owner: Nita Greenwell.   

  47  Thu____  Sat__3__ Sherick M&M's New Attitude. HP30323006 
  4/30/2008  Breeder: Sherry Duling. Sire: CH Bacchus du Noble Limier  Dam: CH 
  Sherick's Dakota Honey of a Chance. Owner: Sherry Duling, Molly Nye & Pattie  
  Mitchell.  

  49  Thu__1__                TLH Last Call At Closing. HP30531301 
  4/11/2008  Breeder: Linda Heins, Tom & T.J Heins. Sire: Ch. Sherick TLH Red Hot  
  Cruiser  Dam: Ch. TLH Rumors And Lace. Owner: Linda Heins , Tom & T.J. Heins.  

  51  Thu____  Sat____ Woeful Acadian's Madrigal. HP33664303 
  4/18/2008  Breeder: Lynn Bailey & Shirley Mae Tinker. Sire: CH Woeful Coriander Is 
   Cookin'  Dam: CH Batow Woeful Aria. Owner: Carla Blanchard & Lynn Bailey.  

  53  Thu__2__  Sat__2__ Quiet Creek's Hard To Come By. HP29987503 
  4/6/2008  Breeder:  S. Lacroix Hamil, L. Burch, C. Laporte. Sire: CH Heathcliffe  
  Claimjumper  Dam: CH Danae Du Noble Limier. Owner: Veronica Mercer.  

 Bloodhounds, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor Dogs 
  57  Thu__1__  Sat__1__ Jo‐Li's Father Christmas. HP28914401 
  12/24/2007  Breeder: Joesph & Lisa Ivey. Sire: CH Jo‐Li's Evolutionary Darwin   
  Dam: CH Brewdun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer. Owner: Joesph & Lisa Ivey. 

  59  Thu____  Sat__A__ Ripple Creek's Hole In One. HP30916701 
  7/6/2008  Breeder: Claudette & William Lyons. Sire: CH Churchil's I'll Take The  
  Challenge  Dam: CH Ripple Creek's Loving Hannah. Owner: Claudette & William  
  Lyons .  
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  61  Thu__4__                Wychways Snap Pea Dresser. HP32395901 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: CH Wychways  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: CH Nimansway Ared Wink N A Nod RN. Owner: Betsy &  
  Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner.  

  63  Thu____  Sat__4__ Darling's Dreaming Of Decking The Hall's Coshelav. HP33074711 
  12/7/2008  Breeder: B and T Dunn and Cathi Darling. Sire: Coshelav's Satchmo   
  Dam: CH. Bauer ‐ Flessner's Big Honkin' Star. Owner: Cathi Darling.  

  65  Thu__3__  Sat__3__ Cornerstone's Rowan. HP33430903 
  3/17/2009  Breeder: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. Sire: Ch Toby V  Dam:  
  Ch Acadian's Cornerstone Branwen. Owner: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. 

  67  Thu__2__  Sat__2__ Mason's St Nicholas. HP35190401 
  12/25/2007  Breeder: Kathryn Reid & Mary Lou Olszewski. Sire: Mason Olbay Blue  
  Suede Shoes  Dam: Edenhill Mason Priscilla. Owner: Kathryn Reid.  

 Bloodhounds, American Bred Dogs 
  71  Thu__2__                Honey Tree's GGM Finest Hour, RN. HP05361207 
  3/8/2003  Breeder: Anne Schettig & Fritz Schmidt. Sire: Riverbluff's Wakeful  Dam:  
  Ch. The Honey Tree's Marsha. Owner: Dr. Marybeth Cline, DVM.  

  73  Thu__1__  Sat__1__ The Magpie's Blast From The Past. HP32270704 
  8/1/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐Legancy's Sea Of Abaco   
  Dam: CH The Magpie Yippe‐I‐O‐KI‐AY. Owner: Claudia Kaminski & William &  
  Martha Thompson.  

 
  Bloodhounds, Open Dogs 
  77  Thu__A__  Sat__A__ The Magpie's Western Light Show. HP18693505 
  10/14/2005  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH S'cess Of Murphy's Irish Stout   
  Dam: CH The Magpie Yippe‐I‐O‐KI‐AY. Owner: David & Barbara Konikson &  
  Claudia Kaminski.   

  79  Thu__3__  Sat__2__ Immoral's Thunder Rolls. HP21167202 
  5/5/2006  Breeder: Michael West. Sire: Duke Of Rastus  Dam: 832's Catoctin's  
  Caligirl. Owner: Randy & Susan Mort.  

  81  Thu____  Sat__3__ Boxford's Zulu Nkosi. HP24562101 
  12/31/2006  Breeder: Becky Boxford. Sire: Boxford's Odd Ball Beckham  Dam:  
  Boxford's Pandora of Granite. Owner: Mike Gilbert & Steven Boxford.  

  83  Thu__A__  Sat__A__ Flessener High Roller. HP28497904 
  12/17/2007  Breeder: Bryan Flessner Chris Flessner. Sire: CH Bauers Mister  
  Banana Boat  Dam: CH Edenhill Tig A Rif Ic Neena. Owner: Frank Tina Kocar  
  Bryan Chris Flessner.  

  85  Thu__4__  Sat__4__ Jo‐Li's Celebration. HP28914407 
  12/24/2007  Breeder: Joe & Lisa Ivey. Sire: CH Jo‐Li's Evolutionary Darwin  Dam:  
  CH Brewdun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer. Owner: Camille McArdle DMV.  

  87  Thu____                Sherick M&M's Red Hot Buckshot. HP29775408 
  3/5/2008  Breeder: Sherry & Dick Duling & Molly Nye & Michael Nye. Sire: CH  
  Sherick's Dakota Wild Pitch  Dam: CH Sherick's Redhot Cliche'4M&M. Owner:  
  Randy Greenlee & Anne Greenlee & Molly Nye & Sherry Duling. 
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  89  Thu__2__  Sat____ Olbay Mason Union Jack Terminator. HP29839202 
  1/21/2008  Breeder: Kathyrn Reid, Mr. David Begley, & Mary Lou Olszewski. Sire:  
  CH Murphy Mason Midnight Rambler  Dam: CH Mason Ol Bay The Terminatrix.  
  Owner: David Begley, & Mary Lou & Sharon Olszewski .  

  91  Thu__A__  Sat__1__ Balthazar. HP33612901 
  10/31/2006  Breeder: Bruno Bazzana. Sire: Paddy  Dam: Damedulac du Noble  
  Limier. Owner: Donna Shuttleworth and Susanna Anderson.  

  93  Thu__1__  Sat__MOVE UP__ Edenhill Moon Shines on Hubert. HP34529901 
  6/8/2005  Breeder: Linda Adam. Sire: Edenhill Ness Elliot  Dam: Edenhill Harvest  
  Moon. Owner: Linda Adam.  
 

Winners Dog    Thu __93___  Sat __91___ 
 
Reserve Winners Dog Thu __49___  Sat __57___ 
 

 Bloodhounds, Puppy (6‐9 mos) Bitches 
  6  Fri__4__                Raindance First Rose of Summer. HP33028403 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Wendy Musgrove and Camille McArdle DVM. Sire: Ch  
  Citation's Remeber The Alamo  Dam: Ch Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Judith Young, 
  Wendy Musgrove, Camille McArdle DVM.  

  8  Fri__A__  Sat__4__ Cornerstone's Patti. HP33430901 
  3/17/2009  Breeder: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. Sire: Ch Toby V  Dam:  
  Ch Acadian's Cornerstone Branwen. Owner: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous.  

  10  Fri____  Sat__A__ AtBay's Ripple Creek's Zury Of Churchil. HP34035403 
  2/11/2009  Breeder: Jerrilyn D. Petty & Sandy‐Sue McClure & Michele McKinney.  
  Sire: CH Churchil's Incantation  Dam: CH Chahil Moonlitejubilee At Bay. Owner:  
  Claudette & William Lyons & Michele McKinney.  

  12  Fri__A__  Sat__A__ Bigwigs Lullaby. WC291483  
  2/9/2009  Breeder: Janis Elliott and Tracy Favre. Sire: Ch. Brewdun's Bustopher  
  Jones  Dam: Ch. Ridgerunner's Zora. Owner: Janis Elliott and Tracy Favre .  

  14  Fri__3__  Sat__1__ Citation's First Morning Coffee. HP33028404 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Camille McArdle & Wendy Musgrove. Sire: CH Citation's  
  Remember The Alamo  Dam: CH Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Camille McArdle DMV. 

  16  Fri__1__  Sat__3__ Long Scent Legend's High Society. HP33832602 
  1/15/2009  Breeder: Susanna Anderson & Dario Relemde Maraes. Sire: Bastian du  
  Hameau Jonas  Dam: Multi CH Tarleton Mabel. Owner: Barbara Scherer, Susanna  
  Anderson.  

  18  Fri__2__  Sat__2__ I Am USA Du Noble Limier. LOSH1055821 
  1/13/2009  Breeder: BELGIUM. Chantal LaPorte. Sire: CH Europe Desire Du Noble 
   Limier  Dam: CH NL LUX Smart Nose's Academician. Owner: Sherry Duling.  
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 Bloodhounds, Puppy (9‐12 mos) Bitches 
  22  Fri__1__  Sat__2__ Darling's Dreaming Of Ten Piper's Piping Coshelav'. HP33074702 
  12/7/2008  Breeder: B and T Dunn and Cathi Darling. Sire: CH. Coshelav's Satchmo  
  Dam: CH. Bauer ‐ Flessner's Big Honkin' Star. Owner: Barbara and Peter Garlick. 

  24    Sat__3__ Linville Mtn's B‐cuz Red Is The New Black. HP33124501  
  11/14/2008  Breeder: Brittany Gilliland and Becky Boxford. Sire: Regal's Andrew  
  Wyeth  Dam: Doeruns Kate. Owner: Brittany Gilliland.  

  26  Fri__2__                Sapphire's One Hot Momma For Tru‐Luv. HP32946401 
  1/7/2009  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH.Sapphire's Jaguar XK  Dam: CH. Sapphire's  
  Moment Of Tru‐Luv. Owner: Noel M Stockwell / Kathryn S Cole.  

  28  Fri__3__  Sat__1_ Darling's Dreaming Under The Mistletoe Coshelav's. HP33074703 
  12/7/2008  Breeder: B and T Dunn and Cathalilna Darling. Sire: Coshelav's  
  Satchmo  Dam: CH Bauer‐Flessner's Big Honkin' Star. Owner: Cathalina Darling  
  and Lana Williams‐Schultz.  
 

 Bloodhounds, 12‐18 mos Bitches 
  32  Fri____                Mayflower's Mother Freedom. HP30285603 
  4/28/2008  Breeder: Denise Jones & Kelly Jones. Sire: Morrison's Mohawk  Dam:  
  Gam's Sugar's Dumpling. Owner: Laurie Diane Brewer & Jimmy C. Brewer.    

  34  Fri____  Sat__3__ Houndwalker's Witch Hazel. HP30772806 
  5/6/2008  Breeder: Judy Walker/Susan LaCroix Hamil/Carrie Roy. Sire: CH. Sonnipi  
  Fly Me to the Moon  Dam: CH Hndwalkrs A Wicked Felina Moon. Owner: Patrina  
  McBride/Dave McBride & Judy Walker.  

  36  Fri____  Sat____ Orion's Legend's Timeless Diva. HP31642308 
To BOB  5/30/2008  Breeder: David Johnson & Susanna Anderson. Sire: CH Tracersown  
  Hylbillies Arlo  Dam: CH Legend's Hero Lizabeth. Owner: David Johnson, Susanna  
  Anderson, Lana Schultz.  

  38  Fri____  Sat____ Loveland's When The Spirit Moves You At The Magpie.  
    HP32270703 8/1/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐Legency's Sea Of 
    Abaco Dam: CH The Magpie Yippe‐I‐O‐Ki Ay. Owner: Cheryl Loveland & Claudia  
  Kaminski. 

  40  Fri__1__                Wychway's Yello Polkadot Zucchini. HP32395902 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: Ch. Wychway's  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: Ch. Nimansway Ared Wink N' Anod RN. Owner: Molly &  
  Michael Nye.  

  42  Fri____  Sat__2__ Woeful Standing Ovation. HP33664302 
  4/18/2008  Breeder: Lynn Bailey & Shirley Mae Tinker. Sire: CH Woeful Coriander Is 
   Cookin'  Dam: CH Batow Woeful Aria. Owner: Lynn Bailey.  

  44  Fri__2__                TLH's  Bailey On Ice. HP30531302 
  4/11/2008  Breeder: Linda Heins, Tom & T.J Heins. Sire: Ch. Sherick TLH Red Hot  
  Cruiser  Dam: Ch. TLH Rumors And Lace. Owner: Linda Heins , Tom & T.J. Heins.  

  46  Fri__3__  Sat__1__ The Magpie's Devilish Good Looks. HP30919904 
  6/8/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Legency Main Jib Of Magpie CGC   
  Dam: CH Magpie's Fluorescent Dreamgirl . Owner: Claudia Kaminski & Susan Markle. 
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  48  Fri__4__  Sat____ Ewine's Hema: Blessed Gift of God. HP32003702 
  9/1/2008  Breeder: Janet Earlywine. Sire: Ramsey CreekΓÇÖs Ewine Arc Angel   
  Dam: EwineΓÇÖs Fiawhirlwind R.C. Cameo. Owner: Sarah Metz.  

  50  Fri____  Sat__4__ Magpie's Immortal If THe Shoe Fits, Wear It. HP32270707 
  8/1/2001  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐/Legancy's Dea Of Abaco  Dam: 
  CH The Magpie's Yippe‐I‐O‐KI‐AY. Owner: Susan & Randy Mort & Claudia Kaminski.  

  52  Fri____                Coshelav's Darling There's A Fire Coming. HP32623604 
  9/17/2008  Breeder: Michelle, Colleen, & Dave Mahan. Sire: CH Flessner's This  
  Isn't Your Room  Dam: Ch Coshelav Waltzing Matilda. Owner: Michelle, Colleen, &  
  Dave Mahan. 
  

 Bloodhounds, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor Bitches 
  56  Fri__4__  Sat__1__ Ghost Hollow's Unbridled. HP20058710 
  1/18/2006  Breeder: Emily Williams. Sire: Ch. Citation's Remember The Alamo   
  Dam: Ch. Copperleigh's My Funny Valentine. Owner: Emily Williams.  

  58  Fri____                Mayflower's Gung‐Ho. HP23210301 
  9/22/2006  Breeder: Laurie Diane Brewer,Jimmy C. Brewer, & Jimmy Andrew  
  Brewer. Sire: CH Ramsey Creeks Walk N The Clouds  Dam: Mayflower's Virgina  
  Dare. Owner: Laurie Diane Brewer,Jimmy C. Brewer, & Jimmy Andrew Brewer.  

  60  Fri__3__                Coshelav's Miss Independence. HP29498610 
  12/26/2007  Breeder: Michelle, Colleen, & Dave Mahan. Sire: Hound Ears Nem Rod 
   Dam: Long & Lenky Like A Slenky Coshelav. Owner: Michelle, Colleen, & Dave Mahan. 

  62  Fri__A__  Sat__3__ Sapphire's One Hot Momma For Tru‐Luv. HP32946401 
  1/7/2009  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH.Sapphire's Jaguar XK  Dam: CH. Sapphire's  
  Moment Of Tru‐Luv. Owner: Noel M Stockwell / Kathryn S Cole.  

  64  Fri__A__                Nimansway Ared Maid Marian. HP20673101 
  4/5/2006  Breeder: Katherine S Van Niman. Sire: CH Wychway's All Spruced Up RN 
  Dam: Nimansway Ared Ms L Toe Kiss. Owner: Katherine Van Niman & Betsy Copeland. 

  66  Fri____  Sat__A__ Legend's Nutrageous Simone. HP24559502 
  1/4/2007  Breeder: Susanna Anderson. Sire: CH Scess Of Murphy's Irish Stout   
  Dam: CH Legend's No Regrets. Owner: Susanna Anderson & Jesper Christensen. 

  68  Fri__1__                Wychways Radishingly Beautiful. HP32395903 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: CH Wychways  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: CH Nimansway Ared Wink N A Nod RN. Owner: Betsy &  
  Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. 

  70  Fri____  Sat__2__ Cornerstone's Onny. HP33430902 
  3/17/2009  Breeder: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. Sire: Ch Toby V  Dam:  
  Ch Acadian's Cornerstone Branwen. Owner: Beth Vanselous & Christine  
  Vanselous.  

  74  Fri__2__                Wychways I Yam What I Yam. HP32395906 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: CH Wychways  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: CH Nimansway Ared Wink N A Nod RN. Owner: Betsy &  
  Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. 
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 Bloodhounds, American Bred Bitches 
  78  Fri__3__                Wychway's She's Indawggnito. HP20112801 
  11/28/2005  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Lori Burch. Sire: Ch. Button Bay's  
  Bigg Reddawgg  Dam: Ch. Wychway's Needs No Alderation. Owner: Dr. Marybeth  
  Cline, DVM & Betsy Copeland.  

  80  Fri__4__                Jo‐Li's Let's Celebrate. HP28914410 
  12/24/2007  Breeder: Joseph AE Ivey III and Lisa G Ivey. Sire: GH Jo‐Li's  
  Evolutionary Darwin  Dam: CH Brewdun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer . Owner: Nancy  
  Digby and James Digby.   

  82  Fri__2__  Sat__1__ Heads‐I‐Win Tails‐You Lose At THe Magpie. HP32270709 
  8/1/2008  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Magpie‐Legancy's Sea Of Abaco   
  Dam: CH The Magpie Yippe‐I‐O‐KI‐AY. Owner: Claudia Kaminski.  

  84  Fri__1__  Sat__2__ Flessner's Smooth Call on the River. HP28497907 
  12/27/2007  Breeder: Flessner's Kennels. Sire: CH Bauer's Mister Banana Boat   
  Dam: Ch Edenhill Tig A Rif Ic Neena. Owner: Debbie Boaz.  

  86  Fri____  Sat__3__ Olbay Mason Lady Di. HP29839206 
  1/21/2008  Breeder: Kathryn Reid, David Begley, Mary Lou Olszewski. Sire: Ch  
  Muphy Mason  Midnight Rambler  Dam: Ch Mason Olbay The Terminatrix. Owner:  
  Linda Gohn & Mary Lou Olszewski.   

 Bloodhounds, Open Bitches 
  100  Fri__4__  Sat__2__ Olbay Mason E‐shore Picadilly Circus. HP29839203 
  1/21/2008  Breeder: Kathryn Reid & Mr. David Begley & Mary Lou Olszewski. Sire: Ch  
  Murphy Mason Midnight Rambler  Dam: Ch Mason Olbay The Terminatrix. Owner: 
  Kathy Robertson & Cassandra Williams.  

  90  Fri__2__  Sat__1__ Ambassador's Jumping Jitterbug. HP23793202 
  11/26/2006  Breeder: Adriana Paulinovic. Sire: CH Legacy's Great Gatsby  Dam:  
  CH Ambassador's  Hermione Granger. Owner: David S & Carrie Stevens & Adriana 
   Pavlinovic.    

  92  Fri____                Hound Ears Classic "Chanel Girl". HP27463202 
  8/13/2007  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Hound Ears Nelson  Dam: Hound Ears Lori.  
  Owner: Jill Baker.  

  94  Fri__3__  Sat__4__ Sherick M&M's Red Hot Carolina. HP29775402 
  3/5/2008  Breeder: Sherry Duling & Dick Duling & Molly Nye & Michael Nye . Sire:  
  Sherick's Dakota Wild Pitch ‐ HP07994403  Dam: Sherick's Redhot Cliche'4m&M ‐  
  HP12506701. Owner: Barry Welch & Molly Nye & Sherry Duling.   

  96  Fri__A__  Sat__A__ Vashti Famous Alhavent. HP24934702 
  7/28/2006  Breeder: Alena Havlikova. Sire: Cambridge Truffe Medievale  Dam:  
  Noblesse Du Famous Alhavant. Owner: Nita Greenwell. 

  98  Fri__1__  Sat__3__ Jo Li's Silverado Jingle All The Way. HP28914402 
  12/24/2007  Breeder: Joe & Lisa Ivey. Sire: CH Jo‐Li's Evolutionary Darwin  Dam:  
  CH Bredun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer. Owner: Micheal & Kimberly Hansen.  
 

Winners Bitch      Fri __40___  Sat __46___ 
  
Reserve Winners Bitch  Fri __98___  Sat __28___ 
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 Bloodhounds, Veteran (7‐8 years) Dogs 

  99  Fri__2__  Sat__1__ CH Citation's Remember The Alamo. HM98974705 
  11/12/2001  Breeder: Camille McArdle & Joan Atkinson. Sire: CH Springbok's Basso 
  Profundo  Dam: CH Citation's Tracersown Ruffian. Owner: Camille McArdle DMV. 

  101  Fri__1__  Sat__2__ CH JO‐LI'S EVOLUTIONARY DARWIN. HM98104407 
  11/12/2001  Breeder: Lisa and Joseph Ivey. Sire: Ch Springbuk Raindance Rhapsody 
    Dam: Ch Jo‐Li Becoz Ms Peacock Did It. Owner: Chuck and Wendy Musgrove .  

  103  Fri__3__                Ch. Legency's Main Jib Of Magpie. HN00318302 
  6/18/2002  Breeder: Claudia Kaminsk & Mrs. Anne L. Legge. Sire: ML. Legacy's  
  Sonofa Sailor  Dam: Ch. Legacy's Martha Raye. Owner: Susan Markley.  

  105  Fri__A__  Sat__A__ Ch Bacchus du Noble Limier. HP06023001 
  1/6/2002  Breeder: Chantel LaPorte. Sire: Vargo du Noble Limier  Dam: Front Row's 
   Living Sin. Owner: Joesph & Lisa Ivey, & C. Laporte.  

  109  Fri__4__                CH Coshelav's Roche' Hound Ears. HM99351303 
  1/20/2002  Breeder: Jill Baker & Michell Mahan. Sire: CH Pelias Du Verger De  
  Cantilene  Dam: CH Coshelav's Some Like It Hot. Owner: Colleen & Michelle Mahan. 

 Bloodhounds, Veteran (8‐9 years) Dogs 

  97  Fri__3__                CH Wychway's The Beech Hideaway RA. HM95587006 
  5/10/2001  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland. Sire: Ch Smalltown's Knotty Knoggins   
  Dam: Ch Button Bay Hern's Blessing CD, RN. Owner: Betsy & Joe Copeland.  

  107  Fri__2__                CH Wychways Bilboa Baggins RE. HM95587002 
  5/10/2001  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland . Sire: CH Smalltowns Knotty Knoggins   
  Dam: CH Button Bay Herns Blessing CD RN. Owner: Betsy & Joe Copeland .  

  111  Fri__1__  Sat__1__ CH Wychway's Armand Ashante. HM95587008 
  5/10/2001  Breeder: Betsy Copeland. Sire: CH Smalltown's Knotty Knoggins  Dam:  
  CH Button Bay's Hern's Blessing. Owner: Lisa Erb.  

 Bloodhounds, Veteran (9‐10 years) Dogs 

  113  Fri__1__                CH Baylord Apogee True Blue MTX. HM92696301 
  8/14/2000  Breeder: Janet J. Kelly & Mrs. S. D. Pederick. Sire: Ch Rose Hollow's  
  Rose Tattooo, MTX  Dam: Cleanboot Blaise. Owner: Janet J. Kelly.  

 Bloodhounds, Veteran (10+ years) Dogs 
  115  Fri__1__                CH Vance's Confederate Jed. HM80121404 
  11/15/1998  Breeder: Sandra J. Messmer. Sire: RD's Brenda's Be‐Bop  Dam: Annie 
   Emm. Owner: Amanda R. Beck & Carol M. Beck.  
 
 
 

 Bloodhounds, Veteran (7‐8 years) Bitches 
  104  Fri__1__                Okie's Red Belle. HP00781207 
  5/8/2002  Breeder: Rondy H.Bryan. Sire: Okie Of Stitchihatchie  Dam: Stichihatchie's 
   Ruby Red. Owner: Kurt & Connie Lubben.  
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Bloodhounds, Veteran (8‐9 years) Bitches 

  106  Fri__2__  Sat__3__ CH Chardonnay of Legacy. HM92203411 
  10/18/2000  Breeder: Anne L Legge. Sire: CH Legacy's Totally Radical  Dam: CH  
  Legacy's Sweetheart Contract. Owner: Rae Owen.  

  108  Fri__4__  Sat__2__ CH Mason Olbay Devil N Disguise. HM94346203 
  1/15/2001  Breeder: Kathryn Reid & Mary Lou Olszewski. Sire: CH Mason's  
  Heartbreak Hotel  Dam: CH Mason's Frankly Scarlett. Owner: Tanya Killins.  

  110  Fri__3__                CH Wychway's Needs No Alderation RN. HM95587001 
  5/10/2001  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland. Sire: Ch Smalltown's Knotty Knoggins   
  Dam: Ch Button Bay Hern's Blessing CD, RN. Owner: Betsy & Joe Copeland. 

  112  Fri__1__  Sat__1__ CH Legacy's Awesome Equilibrium CGC. HM95592105 
  6/1/2001  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski & Mrs. Anne L. Legge. Sire: CH Hombrew‐Legency 
  Tom The Rymer  Dam: CH Legency's Martha Ray CGC. Owner: Claudia Kaminski.  

 Bloodhounds, Veteran (10+ years) Bitches 
  114  Fri___1_  Sat__1__ Ch. Honey Tree GGM's Fate Of Sherick. HM85945004 
  2/25/1999  Breeder: Anne Schettig & Fritz Schmidt. Sire: Ch. Bigwigs Bold  
  Advocate  Dam: Ch. Retory's Honey Tree Ego. Owner: Sherry & Dick Duling &  
  James R. Adams.  
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National Specialty Judge: Dr. James Edwards 
Saturday Regional Judge: David R Miller 

  

Best of Breed Competition 

 Bloodhounds, Best of Breed Dogs 
  119  Fri____                Ch. Sherick's Dakota Wild Pitch. HP07994403 
  10/31/2003  Breeder: Catheine Brey, Sherry & Dick Duling. Sire: Ch Sherick's  
  Gibraltr O'Churchil  Dam: Ch Sherick's Dakota Flashback. Owner: Molly & Michael  
  Nye & Catherine Brey.  

  121  Fri____  Sat__A__ Ch Shulers Ultimate Fortune. HP13366902 
  12/1/2004  Breeder: Jack Shuler. Sire: Ch Legacys American Pie  Dam: Ch Shulers  
  Righteous Ruby. Owner: Elissa L Befus.  

  123  Fri__A__  Sat__A__ CH The Magpie's Hot Pastrami. HP16435702 
  5/9/2005  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Flessner's And Tiger Too  Dam: CH 
   Legency's Awesome Equilibrium CGC. Owner: David & Rosanna Norkin & Claudia  
  Kaminski.  

  125  Fri____  Sat____ CH Legend's Notable Isaac Newton. HP18051403 
  9/14/2005  Breeder: Susanna M. Anderson. Sire: CH Berenger Du Noble Limier   
  Dam: CH Housebuster's Discovery. Owner: David & Janet de Jang & Lana Williams. 

  127  Fri____  Sat____ Ch. Boxford's Bentley of Huntsalot. HP19690601 
  12/17/2005  Breeder: Stephen J Boxford & Rebecca K Boxford. Sire: Boxford's  
  Simple Man  Dam: Boxford's Near Miss Cora. Owner: Mike Gilbert & Paula  
  Feimster‐Gilbert. 

  129  Fri____                Ch. Ghost Hollow's Spectacular Bid. HP20058705 
  1/18/2006  Breeder: Emily Williams. Sire: Ch. Citation's Remember the Alamo    
  Dam: Ch. Copperleigh's Myfunnyvalentine. Owner: Leslie Griffith and Jeff Hahn.    

  131  Fri____                CH Soonipi Fly Me to the Moon MLH. HP20121101 
  1/17/2006  Breeder: Karen Dewey/Sandra Wittman. Sire: CH Churchils Treasured  
  Moon  Dam: Soonipi Hrdit Thru the Grapevine RN. Owner: Karen Dewey/Sandra  
  Wittman. 

  133  Fri____                CH Huggables Like A Rock. HP20432601 
  2/17/2006  Breeder: Tamara & Kurt Wirth. Sire: CH Huggable Heartland's Mystic  
  Macadamia  Dam: CH Huggable Stars And Stripes. Owner: Tamara & Kurt Wirth.  

  135  Fri____                CH Nimansway Ared Rented Tuxedo. HP20673109 
  4/5/2006  Breeder: Katherine Van Niman. Sire: CH Whychway's All Spruced Up RN 
  Dam: Nimandsway Ared Ms L Toe Kiss. Owner: Katherine VanNiman & Betsy Copeland. 

  137  Fri____  Sat____ Ch Heathers Where Eagles Dare,CGC. HP22399304 
  5/25/2006  Breeder: Heather & Peter Whitcomb & Lyn Sherman. Sire: Ch Heathers  
  Knock On Wood, CD  Dam: Ch Sapphires and White Diamonds. Owner: Lyn Sherman. 

  139  Fri____  Sat____ CH Orion's Legend of Nicholas Lacaille. HP24513202 
  1/29/2007  Breeder: David Johnson & Susanna Anderson. Sire: CH Coshelav's  
  Mausimo Guts  Dam: CH Legend's Hero Lizabeth. Owner: John C. Ritter, III. 

  141  Fri____  Sat____ CH Flessner's International Harvester. HP24734001 
  2/21/2007  Breeder: Bryan & Chris Flessner. Sire: CH. Bacchus du Noble Limier   
  Dam: CH. Jo‐Li's Uncommon Treasure. Owner: Bryan & Chris Flessner. 
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  143  Fri____  Sat____ CH Stakes Are High At He Magpie. HP25795801 
  4/4/2007  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Legency Main Jib Of Magpie CGC   
  Dam: CH The Magpie Yippe‐I‐O‐KI‐AY. Owner: Claudia Kaminski.  

  145  Fri____  Sat____ Ch Heathers Father and Son. HP28060802 
  8/2/2007  Breeder: Heather & Peter Whitcomb. Sire: Ch Heathers Nimrod Stew  
  Unplugged  Dam: Ch Sapphires and White Diamonds. Owner: Lyn Sherman.  

  147  Fri____  Sat____ FLESSNER'S ACES N EIGHTS. HP28497906 
  12/17/2007  Breeder: Bryan & Chris Flessner. Sire: CH. BAUER'S MISTER BANANA 
  BOAT  Dam: CH. EDENHILL TIG A RIF IC NEENA. Owner: DON OZEE & CINDY OZEE.  

  149  Fri____  Sat____ CH Coshelav Johnny Boy The Dream. HP29498605 
  12/26/2007  Breeder: Michelle, Colleen, and Dave Mahan. Sire: Hound Ears  
  Nemrod  Dam: Long & Lenky Like A Slinky Coshelav. Owner: Cathalina Darling.  

  151  Fri____                CH Soonipi Friends In Low Places MLH. HP30062903 
  4/13/2008  Breeder: Karen Dewy & Sandy Wittman. Sire: CH Flu ME To The Moon  
  MLH  Dam: CH Moon Comesover The Mtn MLH RN. Owner: Karen Dewy. 

  153  Fri__A__                CH Brewdun's Bustopher Jones. HP08045008 
  1/8/2004  Breeder: Eva and Ron Dunkel, and Amanda Vari. Sire: Ch. Bacchus Du Noble 
  Limier  Dam: Ch. The Honey Tree GGM's Meant to Be. Owner: Janis and Ian Elliott. 

  155  Fri____  Sat__A__ CH I'll Be Dog Gone By George. HP13775704 
  12/22/2004  Breeder: Lisa Erb. Sire: CH Bacchus Du Noble Limier  Dam: CH  
  Wychway's By Popular Demand. Owner: CH Wychway's By Poplar Demand. 

  157  Fri____  Sat____ CH Flessner's To Infinity N Beyond. HP16934205 
  8/17/2005  Breeder: Bryan Flessner & Chris Flessner & Lana Williams. Sire: CH  
  Flessner's And Tiger Too  Dam: Ch Jo Li's Uncommon Treasure. Owner: Carolyn  
  & Donald Whetstone. 

  159  Fri____  Sat____ Ch.Watt's Happenin' At The Magpie  CGC. HP18693504 
  10/14/2005  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski . Sire: Ch. Scess Of Murphy's Irish Stout   
  Dam: Ch. The Magpie's Yippe‐i‐o‐ki‐ay. Owner: Shirley Sroka & Claudia Kaminski.  

  161  Fri____  Sat____ CH Churchil's I'll Take The Challenge . HP19763605 
  2/4/2006  Breeder: Michele McKinney & Sarah Green. Sire: CH Ripple Creek's  
  Lone Challenger  Dam: CH Shiloh's No Mo Blues O' Churchil. Owner: Claudette &  
  William Lyons & Michele McKinney. 

  163  Fri____  Sat__A__ Ch Wychway's Dawggone Terrific,CGC. HP20112804 
  11/28/2005  Breeder: Lori Burch Betsy Copeland. Sire: Ch. Button Bay's Bigg  
  Reddawgg, CGC  Dam: Ch. Wychway's Needs No Alderation, CGC. Owner: Lori  
  Burch, Susan Hamil. 

  165  Fri____  Sat__A__ Sherick's Last Leap of Fate. HP20345909 
  3/7/2006  Breeder: Sherry Duling, Dick Duling, James Adams. Sire: Ch Sherick's  
  Dakotas Second Chance  Dam: Ch Honey Tree GGM'S Fate of Sherick. Owner:  
  Kathi Rugland, Sherry Duling, Ginger Tracz. 

  167  Fri____  Sat____ CH Huggable Heartland's Neon Sky. HP20432603 
  2/17/2006  Breeder: Kurt & Tamera Wirth. Sire: CH Huggable Heartland's Mystic  
  Macadamia  Dam: CH Huggable Stars And Stripes. Owner: Doris J. Coleman.  

  169  Fri____  Sat____ CH Heather's A Little Night Music. HP22399301 
  5/25/2006  Breeder: Heather and Peter Whitcomb, Lyn Sherman. Sire: CH Heather's 
   Knock on Wood  Dam: CH Sapphires and White Diamonds. Owner: Elissa L Befus.  
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  171  Fri____  Sat____ CH Quiet Creek's Windfall. HP23415201 
  7/11/2006  Breeder: Susan Hamil, Lyn Sherman, & Lori Burch. Sire: CH Heather;s  
  Knock On Wood  Dam: Ch Tsa La Gi's Mountain Windsong. Owner: Micheal &  
  Kimberly Hansen, & Susan Hamil. 

  173  Fri____  Sat____ Ch. Legends Nutrageous Hamlet. HP24559501 
  1/4/2007  Breeder: Susanna Anderson. Sire: Ch. Scess Of Murphy's Irish Stout   
  Dam: Ch. Legends No Regrets. Owner: Mary Zitek.  

  175  Fri____                Ch. Sherick M&M's Piceless Memories. HP24796103 
  1/20/2007  Breeder: Sherry Duling & Molly Nye. Sire: Ch. Sherick's Dakota Wild  
  Patch  Dam: Ch. Sherick's Dakota Honey Of A Chance. Owner:  Molly & Michael  
  Nye, Sherry Duling, Ginger Tracz.  

  177  Fri____                Ch. Ingenium Gamester For Rosehill. HP26980401 
  8/13/2006  Breeder: Britt Oye. Sire: Ch. Brighton's Timber  Dam: Ch. Ingenium  
  Fondle. Owner: Anissa Miller.  

  179    Sat____ Ch. Ingenium Gamester For Rosehill. HP26980401 
  8/13/2006  Breeder: Britt Oye. Sire: Ch. Brighton's Timber  Dam: Ch. Ingenium  
  Fondle. Owner: Anissa Miller. 

  181  Fri____  Sat____ CH Heathers Sentimental Reasons. HP28060803 
  8/2/2007  Breeder: Heather & Peter Whitcomb. Sire: CH Heathers NimRod Stew  
  Unplugged  Dam: CH Sapphires and White Diamonds. Owner: Lauren Blackburn.  

  183  Fri____  Sat____ CH Jo‐Li's Cpt. Morgan's Hot Buttered Rum RTZ. HP28914405 
  12/24/2007  Breeder: Joseph A E Ivey III & Lisa G Ivey. Sire: Ch Jo‐Li's Evolutionary  
  Darwin  Dam: Ch Brewdun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer. Owner: Steve & Lynne Aguirre.  

  185  Fri____  Sat____ CH Surf's Up Trooper Of Sleepy Hollow. HP29523402 
  1/12/2008  Breeder: Gary & Karen Leshkivich. Sire: Slpy Hollows Sharp Dressed  
  Man TDX, RA, NFP, NJP  Dam: CH Legacy Chrasicki Of Slpy Hollow VCDI TDX  
  RAE3. Owner: John Sidney & Karen Leshkivich.  

 Bloodhounds, Best of Breed Bitches 
  116  Fri__A__  Sat__A__ Ch Brewdun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer. HP08045004 
  1/8/2004  Breeder: Eva Dunkel, & Amanda Varri R. Dunkel. Sire: CH Bacchus Du  
  Noble Limier  Dam: Ch Honey Tree GGM's Meant To Be. Owner: Joesph & Lisa Ivey. 

  118  Fri____                CH Mayflower's Beulah Land. HP11396008 
  7/9/2004  Breeder: Laurie Diane Brewer,Jimmy C. Brewer, & Jimmy Andrew Brewer.  
  Sire: CH Ramsey Creeks Walk N The Clouds  Dam: Mayflower's Desire Minter.  
  Owner: Laurie Diane Brewer,Jimmy C. Brewer, & Jimmy Andrew Brewer.  

  120  Fri____  Sat____ CH Vodessa Du Hameau Jonas. HP15669801 
  6/2/2004  Breeder: Daniel & Monizue Ravizza. Sire: Paddy  Dam: Tenesse Du  
  Noble Limier. Owner: Susanna Anderson & Susan Lacroix Hamel. 

  122  Fri____  Sat____ CH Acadian's Brigit. HP18485501 
  8/15/2005  Breeder: Carla Blanchard. Sire: CH Acadian's Revenue Cutter  Dam:  
  CH Woeful Erin's Mother May I. Owner: Carla Blanchard & Jan Day. 

  124  Fri____  Sat____ Ch. Ghost Hollows Glorious Song. HP20058709 
  1/18/2006  Breeder: Emily Williams. Sire: Ch. Citation's Remember The Alamo   
  Dam: Ch. Copperleigh's My Funny Valentine. Owner: Emily Williams.  
36    SAT    A 
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  126  Fri____                CH Nimansway Ared Wink N' Anod RN. HP20673105 
  4/5/2006  Breeder: Katherine Van Niman. Sire: CH Wychways All Spruced Up RN   
  Dam: Nimansway Ared Ms L Toe Kiss. Owner: Betsy & Joe Copeland .  

  128  Fri____  Sat____ CH Heathers White Cliffs of Dover. HP22399303 
  5/25/2006  Breeder: Heather & Peter Whitcomb. Sire: CH Heathers Knock on Wood   
  Dam: CH Sapphires and White Diamonds. Owner: Lauren Blackburn. 

  130  Fri____  Sat____ CH Mayflower's Shipwreck. HP23210307 
  9/22/2006  Breeder: Laurie Diane Brewer,Jimmy C. Brewer, & Jimmy Andrew  
  Brewer. Sire: CH Ramsey Creeks Walkthe Clouds  Dam: Mayflower's Virgina Dare. 
   Owner: Lynn McCay Duke& Diane Brewer. 

  132  Fri____  Sat____ CH Ambassador's Happy Feet. HP23793201 
  11/26/2006  Breeder: Adriana Pavlinovic. Sire: Ch Legacy's Great Gatsby CD  Dam:  
  Ch Ambassador's Hermione Grange. Owner: Shirley VanCamp & Adriana  
  Pavlinovic.  

  134  Fri____                Ch. Ridgerunner Beecher's Brook. HP25656104 
  2/17/2007  Breeder: Tracy Farve, Elaine Woodson, Bill Woodson. Sire: Ch. Quiet  
  Creeks Cinco De Mayo  Dam: Ch. Ridgerunner Ye. Owner: Jack & Nanette Whitsel. 

  136  Fri____  Sat____ CH Flessner's Royal Flush at Edenhill. HP28497901 
  12/17/2007  Breeder: Bryan & Chris Flessner. Sire: CH. Bauer's Mister Banana  
  Boat  Dam: CH. Edenhill Tig‐a‐rif‐ic Neena. Owner: Linda Adam, Bryan & Chris  
  Flessner, Monica Park.  

  138  Fri____  Sat____ CH Coshelav Frankie Is Dreaming. HP29498604 
  12/26/2007  Breeder: Michelle & David & Colleen Mahan. Sire: Hound Ears Nemrod 
     Dam: Lenkly Lik a Slenkey Coshelav. Owner: Cathalina Darling and Lana Williams‐ 
  Schultz and Barbra Garlick.  

  140  Fri____  Sat____ CH Tru‐Luv's Moment Of Truth. HP08919902 
  11/24/2003  Breeder: Kathryn S. Cole / Noel M. Stockwell. Sire: CH Sapphire's  
  Silver Shadow RR CD  Dam: CH. Sapphire's Moment Supreme CGC. Owner:  
  Kathryn S Cole / Noel M Stockwell.  

  142  Fri____  Sat____ CH Huggables Blue Lace Agate. HP11736401 
  7/29/2004  Breeder: Tamara & Kurt Wirth. Sire: CH Woeful Savannah's Matt McGee 
    Dam: CH Huggable Stars And Stripes. Owner: Tamara & Kurt Wirth.  

  144  Fri__A__  Sat__A__ CH. Flessner's I Want The Fairy Tale. HP16934201 
  8/17/2005  Breeder: Bryan & Chris Flessner. Sire: CH. Flessner's and Tigger Too   
  Dam: CH. Jo‐Li's Uncommon Treasure. Owner: Bryan & Chris Flessner.  

  146  Fri____                CH Bloomoon's Hanaford of Honidge, MT. HP18812907 
  12/13/2005  Breeder: Brenda Howard and Walt Partin. Sire: Ch. Sherlock Tolado   
  Dam: Bloomoon's Honey Ryder. Owner: Judy McDonald and Brenda Howard.  

  148  Fri____                CH Soonipi Dancin In The Moon MLH. HP20121106 
  1/17/2006  Breeder: Karen Dewy & Sandy Wittman. Sire: CH Churchil's Treasured 
  Moon  Dam: Soonipi Hrdit Thru The Grapevine RN. Owner: Karen Dewy & Sandy  
  Wittman.  

  150  Fri____                CH Nimansway Ared Blind Date. HP20673106 
  4/5/2006  Breeder: Katherine S Van Niman. Sire: CH Wychway's All Spruced Up RN 
  Dam: Nimansway Ared Ms L Toe Kiss. Owner: Katherine Van Niman & Betsy Copeland. 
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  152  Fri____                CH Mayflower's Cover Girl. HP23210305 
  9/22/2006  Breeder: Laurie Diane Brewer,Jimmy C. Brewer, & Jimmy Andrew  
  Brewer. Sire: CH Ramsey Creeks Walk N The Clouds  Dam: Mayflower's Virgina  
  Dare. Owner: Laurie Diane Brewer,Jimmy C. Brewer, & Jimmy Andrew Brewer.  

  154  Fri__A__  Sat__A__ The Magpie's Western Jailbird. HP23533303 
  10/7/2006  Breeder: Claudia Kaminski. Sire: CH Legacy's Main Jib of Pagpie  Dam:  
  CH The Pagpie's Yippie I O KI AY. Owner: David & Barbara Konikson.  

  156  Fri____  Sat____ CH Sherick M&M Every Mile A Memory. HP24796102 
  1/20/2007  Breeder: Sherry Duling & Molly Nye. Sire: CH Sherick's Dakota Wild  
  Pitch  Dam: Ch Sherick'sDakota Honey of A Chance. Owner: Margaret Woznick,  
  Sherry Duling & Molly Nye.   

  158  Fri____  Sat____ Edenhill Theatrical Display. HP27826901 
  1/27/2007  Breeder: Linda Adam. Sire: CH Flessner's And Tiger Too  Dam: Edenhill 
   Harvest Moon. Owner: Carolyn Whetstone & Linda Adam.  

  160  Fri____                CH Flessner's Let It Ride. HP28497909 
  12/17/2007  Breeder: Bryan & Chris Flessner. Sire: CH. Bauer's Mister Banana  
  Boat  Dam: CH. Edenhill Tig‐A‐Rif‐Ic Neena. Owner: Bryan & Chris Flessner &  
  Heather Buehner.     

  162  Fri____  Sat____ CH Darling's The Big Bang Theory Coshelav. HP32623602 
  9/17/2008  Breeder: Michelle, Colleen, and Dave Mahan. Sire: CH. Flessner's This  
  Is Not Your Room  Dam: CH. Coshelav's Waltzing Matilda. Owner: Cathalina  
  Darling and Lana Williams‐Schultz.  

 
Best of Breed     National___157__ Regional ___141_____ 
  
Best of Winners   National___40___ Regional ___91_____ 
 
Best of Opposite Sex  National___134__ Regional ___120_____ 
 
Best Veteran Dog___101_____ Regional ___99_______ 
 
Best Veteran Bitch __114______ Regional ____114_____ 
 
Awards of Merit (6) 
_114____101____132____121____140____173_______ 
 
 
Regional __169_______99________114______ 
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 Bloodhounds, Stud Dogs 
  99  Fri__A__                CH Citation's Remember The Alamo. HM98974705 
  11/12/2001  Breeder: Camille McArdle & Joan Atkinson. Sire: CH Springbok's Basso 
  Profundo  Dam: CH Citation's Tracersown Ruffian. Owner: Camille McArdle DMV. 

  105  Fri__A__                Ch Bacchus du Noble Limier. HP06023001 
  1/6/2002  Breeder: Chantel LaPorte. Sire: Vargo du Noble Limier  Dam: Front Row's 
   Living Sin. Owner: Joesph & Lisa Ivey, & C. Laporte. 

  119  Fri__1__                Ch. Sherick's Dakota Wild Pitch. HP07994403 
  10/31/2003  Breeder: Catheine Brey, Sherry & Dick Duling. Sire: Ch Sherick's  
  Gibraltr O'Churchil  Dam: Ch Sherick's Dakota Flashback. Owner: Molly & Michael  
  Nye & Catherine Brey.  

  131  Fri__2__                CH Soonipi Fly Me to the Moon MLH. HP20121101 
  1/17/2006  Breeder: Karen Dewey/Sandra Wittman. Sire: CH Churchils Treasured  
  Moon  Dam: Soonipi Hrdit Thru the Grapevine RN. Owner: Karen Dewey/Sandra  
  Wittman.  

  191  Fri__3__                CH Flessner's This Is Not Your Room. HP16934203 
  8/17/2005  Breeder: Flessner. Sire: CH. Flessner's And Tiger Too  Dam: CH. Jo‐ 
  Li's Uncommon Treasure. Owner: Cathalina Darling. 

 Bloodhounds, Brood Bitches 
  116  Fri__A__                Ch Brewdun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer. HP08045004 
  1/8/2004  Breeder: Eva Dunkel, & Amanda Varri R. Dunkel. Sire: CH Bacchus Du  
  Noble Limier  Dam: Ch Honey Tree GGM's Meant To Be. Owner: Joesph & Lisa Ivey. 
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 Bloodhounds, Brace Competition 
Brace I     A 

  8  Cornerstone's Patti. HP33430901 
  3/17/2009  Breeder: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. Sire: Ch Toby V  Dam:  
  Ch Acadian's Cornerstone Branwen. Owner: Beth Vanselous & Christine  
  Vanselous.  

  65  Cornerstone's Rowan. HP33430903 
  3/17/2009  Breeder: Beth Vanselous & Christine Vanselous. Sire: Ch Toby V  Dam:  
  Ch Acadian's Cornerstone Branwen. Owner: Beth Vanselous & Christine  
  Vanselous.  

 
Brace II    1 

  68  Wychways Radishingly Beautiful. HP32395903 
  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: CH Wychways  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: CH Nimansway Ared Wink N A Nod RN. Owner: Betsy &  
  Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner.  

  126  CH Nimansway Ared Wink N' Anod RN. HP20673105 
  4/5/2006  Breeder: Katherine Van Niman. Sire: CH Wychways All Spruced Up RN   
  Dam: Nimansway Ared Ms L Toe Kiss. Owner: Betsy & Joe Copeland. 
 

Brace III      2 

  168  UpTaSnuf's As Thyme Goes By. HP25594905 
  9/29/2006  Breeder: Cheryl and Walter Jacoby. Sire: CH Ripple Creek's Wild Mtn  
  Tyme  Dam: CH. UpTaSnuf's Ta Helen Waite. Owner: Jan E Mabry, Cheryl E.  
  Jacoby and Walter Jacoby. 

  170  UpTaSnuf's The Patience of Thyme. HP25594906 
  9/29/2006  Breeder: Cheryl E and Walter Jacoby. Sire: CH. Ripple Creek's Wild Mtn 
   Tyme  Dam: CH. UpTaSnuf's Ta Helen Waite. Owner: Jan E. Mabry, Cheryl E.  
  Jacoby, Walter Jacoby. 
 

National Specialty Junior Showmanship 
 

 Bloodhounds, Jr (Open Junior) Dogs 
  J5  Fri__1__                CH Orion's Legend of Nicholas Lacaille. HP24513202 
  1/29/2007  Breeder: David Johnson & Susanna Anderson. Sire: CH Coshelav's  
  Mausimo Guts  Dam: CH Legend's Hero Lizabeth. Owner: John C. Ritter, III. 
 
 

Best Junior Handler ___J5_____ 
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Obedience Competition 
National Specialty Judge: Mrs. Catherine Thompson 

 Bloodhounds, Novice B Obedience 
  5  CH Bloomoon's Hanaford of Honidge, MT. HP18812907 
NQ  12/13/2005  Breeder: Brenda Howard and Walt Partin. Sire: Ch. Sherlock Tolado   
  Dam: Bloomoon's Honey Ryder. Owner: Judy McDonald and Brenda Howard.  

  6  CH Soonipi's Moon Comesover The Mtn MLH RN. HP20121104 
NQ  1/17/2006  Breeder: Karen Dewy & Sandy Wittman. Sire: CH Churchil's Treasured  
  Moon  Dam: Soonipi Hrdit Thru The Grapevine RN. Owner: Karen Dewy & Sandy  
  Wittman. 

  7  Sleepy Hollows Kiss For Luck TD, RN. HP26942401 
171  7/13/2007  Breeder: Owner. Sire: Slpy Hollows Sharp Dressed Man TDX, RA, NFP, 
   NJP  Dam: CH Legacy Chrasicki Of Slpy Hollow VCDI TDX RAE3. Owner: Karen  
  Leshkinch Dum.  
  8  Sherick M&M's Red Hot Howlitzer. HP29775409 
191  3/5/2008  Breeder: Sherry Duling, Dick Duling, Molly Nye & Michael Nye. Sire: CH  
  sherick's Dakota Wild Patch  Dam: CH Sherick's Redhot Cliche 4 M&M. Owner:  
  Jeffrey & Elizabeth Mares. 
 

First __8____  Second __7____        Third ______    Fourth ______ 
 
Score ___191____  Score ___171____         Score _______    Score _______ 

 Bloodhounds, Open A Obedience 
  10  CH Rockland Crk's Redneck Romeo CD RAE. HP06851304 
NQ  7/14/2003  Breeder: Robert Dowd, Leigh Brown, David Brown, Maryam Dowd. Sire:  
  Ch. Woeful Savannah's Matt McGee  Dam: Ch. Be‐Coz Rockland Georgia Peach  
  TD CD RN. Owner: Amanda R. Beck & Carol M Beck.  

  11  Ch I Second That Emotion By George. HP13775703 
NQ  12/22/2004  Breeder: Lisa Erb. Sire: Ch Bacchus Du Noble Limier  Dam: Ch  
  Wychway's By Poplar Demand. Owner: Janet Rothwell.  

  12  Wychway's Heir of the Dawgg CD RE. HP17876901 
190  5/17/2005  Breeder: Elizabeth & Joseph Copeland. Sire: CH Button Bay's Big  
  Reddawg  Dam: CH Wychway's Need No Alderation, RN. Owner: Elizabeth M.  
  Mares.  

  14  CH Wychway's Puttin' On The Dawgg, RN. HP20112802 
A  11/28/2005  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Lori Burch. Sire: Ch. Button Bay's  
  Bigg Reddawgg  Dam: Ch. Wychway's Needs No Alderation. Owner: Dr. Marybeth  
  Cline, DVM.  
 

First ___12___  Second ______        Third ______    Fourth ______ 
 
Score __190_____  Score _______         Score _______    Score _______ 
 
 

HIGHEST SCORING DOG IN REGULAR CLASSES __8____ 
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Rally Competition 
National Specialty Judge: Mrs. Catherine Thompson 

 

 Bloodhounds, Rally Novice A 
 R5  Nimansway Lady Ared. HP20673103 
71  4/5/2006  Breeder: Katherine S Van Niman. Sire: CH Wychway's All Spruced Up RN 
    Dam: Nimansway Ared Ms L Toe Kiss. Owner: Katherine Van Niman & Betsy  
  Copeland.  

 R6  Okie's Red Belle. HP00781207 
85  5/8/2002  Breeder: Rondy H.Bryan. Sire: Okie Of Stitchihatchie  Dam: Stichihatchie's 
   Ruby Red. Owner: Kurt & Connie Lubben.  

 R7  Wychways I Yam What I Yam. HP32395906 
NQ  9/29/2008  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner. Sire: CH Wychways  
  Bilboa Baggins RE  Dam: CH Nimansway Ared Wink N A Nod RN. Owner: Betsy &  
  Joe Copeland & Renee Wagner.  

 R8  CH Nimansway Ared Blind Date. HP20673106 
NQ  4/5/2006  Breeder: Katherine S Van Niman. Sire: CH Wychway's All Spruced Up RN 
  Dam: Nimansway Ared Ms L Toe Kiss. Owner: Katherine Van Niman & Betsy Copeland.  

 R10  CH. Flessner's I Want The Fairy Tale. HP16934201 
NQ  8/17/2005  Breeder: Bryan & Chris Flessner. Sire: CH. Flessner's and Tigger Too   
  Dam: CH. Jo‐Li's Uncommon Treasure. Owner: Bryan & Chris Flessner.  
 
First __R6____  Second ___R5___        Third ______    Fourth ______ 
  
Score __85_____  Score ___71____         Score _______    Score _______ 
  

 Bloodhounds, Rally Novice B 
 R9  Sherick M&M's Red Hot Howlitzer. HP29775409 
96  3/5/2008  Breeder: Sherry Duling, Dick Duling, Molly Nye & Michael Nye. Sire: CH  
  sherick's Dakota Wild Patch  Dam: CH Sherick's Redhot Cliche 4 M&M. Owner:  
  Jeffrey & Elizabeth Mares. 

 R14  CH Honidge Wouldn't It Be Loverly. HP02454806 
91  10/24/2002  Breeder: Judy and Mark McDonald. Sire: Ch. Ridgerunner Sheldon, CD 
   NA  Dam: Ch. The Honey Tree GGM Pygmalion. Owner: Judy and Mark McDonald. 

 R15  CH Bloomoon's Hanaford of Honidge, MT. HP18812907 
97  12/13/2005  Breeder: Brenda Howard and Walt Partin. Sire: Ch. Sherlock Tolado   
  Dam: Bloomoon's Honey Ryder. Owner: Judy McDonald and Brenda Howard.  

 R16  Wychway's She's Indawggnito. HP20112801 
A  11/28/2005  Breeder: Betsy & Joe Copeland & Lori Burch. Sire: Ch. Button Bay's  
  Bigg Reddawgg  Dam: Ch. Wychway's Needs No Alderation. Owner: Dr. Marybeth  
  Cline, DVM & Betsy Copeland.  

 R17  Jo‐Li's Let's Celebrate. HP28914410 
82  12/24/2007  Breeder: Joseph AE Ivey III and Lisa G Ivey. Sire: GH Jo‐Li's  
  Evolutionary Darwin  Dam: CH Brewdun's Jo‐Li Rumpelteazer . Owner: Nancy  
  Digby and James Digby.  
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 R18  Raindance First Rose of Summer. HP33028403 
  1/27/2009  Breeder: Wendy Musgrove and Camille McArdle DVM. Sire: Ch  
  Citation's Remeber The Alamo  Dam: Ch Citation's Paris Pike. Owner: Judith  
  Young, Wendy Musgrove, Camille McArdle DVM.  
 
First ___R15___  Second __R9____        Third ___R14___    Fourth __R17____ 
  
Score __97_____  Score __96_____         Score __91_____    Score __82_____ 

 Bloodhounds, Rally Advanced A 
 R11  CH Nimansway Ared Wink N' Anod RN. HP20673105 
NQ  4/5/2006  Breeder: Katherine Van Niman. Sire: CH Wychways All Spruced Up RN   
  Dam: Nimansway Ared Ms L Toe Kiss. Owner: Betsy & Joe Copeland .  
 
First ______   
  
Score _______   

 Bloodhounds, Rally Advanced B 
 R20  Wychway's Heir of the Dawgg CD RE. HP17876901 
97  5/17/2005  Breeder: Elizabeth & Joseph Copeland. Sire: CH Button Bay's Big  
  Reddawg  Dam: CH Wychway's Need No Alderation, RN. Owner: Elizabeth M. Mares. 

 R21  Sleepy Hollows Kiss For Luck TD, RN. HP26942401 
85  7/13/2007  Breeder: Owner. Sire: Slpy Hollows Sharp Dressed Man TDX, RA, NFP, NJP  
  Dam: CH Legacy Chrasicki Of Slpy Hollow VCDI TDX RAE3. Owner: Karen Leshkinch Dum.  
 
First __R20____  Second __R21____   
  
Score __97_____  Score __85_____   

  Bloodhounds, Rally Excellent B 
 R20  Wychway's Heir of the Dawgg CD RE. HP17876901 
87  5/17/2005  Breeder: Elizabeth & Joseph Copeland. Sire: CH Button Bay's Big  
  Reddawg  Dam: CH Wychway's Need No Alderation, RN. Owner: Elizabeth M. Mares. 

 R22  Ch Huggables Fine Memory, TDX,CD,RA. HP20432604 
95  2/17/2006  Breeder: Tamara and Kurt Wirth. Sire: Ch Hgbl Hrtlnd Mystic  
  Macadamia  Dam: Ch Huggables Stars and Stripes. Owner: Judith Young and  
  Tamara Wirth.  
 
First __R22____  Second __R20____   
  
Score __95_____  Score ___87____   


